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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
31.12.2022 01.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 276669 241035 251063 10028 25606

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 239189 219520 223348 3828 15841
3 NAGPUR DIV. 293444 277464 279904 2440 13540

4 PUNE DIV. 132544 116929 118980 2051 13564

5 NASHIK DIV. 415908 401070 402097 1027 13811

6 KONKAN DIV. 69732 68414 68715 301 1017
Total 1427486 1324432 1344107 19675 83379



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
31.12.2022 01.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 BULDHANA 44847 36728 40786 4058 4061
2 AMRAVATI 95836 82696 85010 2314 10826
3 YAVATMAL 65534 59567 61021 1454 4513
4 WASHIM 20611 17863 19278 1415 1333
5 GONDIA 96387 92079 93429 1350 2958
6 SOLAPUR 53308 44946 45992 1046 7316
7 OSMANABAD 14692 11578 12524 946 2168
8 AKOLA 49841 44181 44968 787 4873
9 BEED 35411 32451 33175 724 2236

10 NANDED 69777 65995 66545 550 3232
11 LATUR 20912 19230 19706 476 1206
12 AHMEDNAGAR 61700 58196 58595 399 3105
13 JALNA 24182 20686 21071 385 3111
14 SATARA 15910 15375 15746 371 164
15 PARBHANI 19150 17860 18212 352 938
16 KOLHAPUR 18051 17311 17649 338 402
17 GADCHIROLI 31574 30864 31183 319 391
18 BHANDARA 65448 62000 62273 273 3175
19 HINGOLI 18123 15599 15838 239 2285
20 JALGAON 80368 77437 77649 212 2719
21 SANGLI 22667 21026 21238 212 1429
22 CHANDRAPUR 43824 39498 39700 202 4124
23 PALGHAR 34932 34575 34765 190 167
24 NANDURBAR 119212 114500 114668 168 4544
25 WARDHA 18692 17345 17504 159 1188
26 AURANGABAD 36942 36121 36277 156 665
27 NAGPUR 37519 35678 35815 137 1704
28 NASHIK 89804 87513 87646 133 2158
29 DHULE 64824 63424 63539 115 1285
30 RATNAGIRI 10008 9807 9894 87 114
31 PUNE 22608 18271 18355 84 4253
32 SINDHUDURG 5295 5051 5064 13 231
33 THANE 9615 9229 9240 11 375
34 RAIGAD 9882 9752 9752 0 130

Total 1427486 1324432 1344107 19675 83379



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 31.12.2022 01.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 402097 293747 293880 133 108217

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 251063 161550 161629 79 89434

3 AURANGABAD DIV. 223348 113428 113501 73 109847

4 NAGPUR DIV. 279904 212564 212622 58 67282

5 PUNE DIV. 118980 79378 79402 24 39578
6 KONKAN DIV. 68715 49989 49999 10 18716

Total 1344107 910656 911033 377 433074



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 31.12.2022 01.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NANDURBAR 114668 86790 86834 44 27834
2 DHULE 63539 44955 44994 39 18545
3 YAVATMAL 61021 35012 35045 33 25976
4 AHMEDNAGAR 58595 41402 41434 32 17161
5 GADCHIROLI 31183 20573 20603 30 10580
6 NANDED 66545 34727 34754 27 31791
7 AMRAVATI 85010 62842 62868 26 22142
8 AURANGABAD 36277 19867 19887 20 16390
9 PUNE 18355 12871 12884 13 5471

10 AKOLA 44968 33687 33698 11 11270
11 JALNA 21071 11747 11757 10 9314
12 NASHIK 87646 68868 68878 10 18768
13 BULDHANA 40786 21739 21748 9 19038
14 GONDIA 93429 78572 78581 9 14848
15 JALGAON 77649 51732 51740 8 25909
16 RATNAGIRI 9894 6383 6391 8 3503
17 SOLAPUR 45992 30641 30649 8 15343
18 WARDHA 17504 12741 12748 7 4756
19 HINGOLI 15838 9479 9484 5 6354
20 PARBHANI 18212 6512 6517 5 11695
21 BHANDARA 62273 45358 45362 4 16911
22 CHANDRAPUR 39700 27165 27169 4 12531
23 NAGPUR 35815 28155 28159 4 7656
24 LATUR 19706 8965 8968 3 10738
25 BEED 33175 16873 16875 2 16300
26 KOLHAPUR 17649 12413 12415 2 5234
27 OSMANABAD 12524 5258 5259 1 7265
28 PALGHAR 34765 25118 25119 1 9646
29 SANGLI 21238 13785 13786 1 7452
30 SINDHUDURG 5064 3717 3718 1 1346
31 RAIGAD 9752 8226 8226 0 1526
32 SATARA 15746 9668 9668 0 6078
33 THANE 9240 6545 6545 0 2695
34 WASHIM 19278 8270 8270 0 11008

Total 1344107 910656 911033 377 433074



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 31.12.2022 01.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 PUNE DIV. 63520 62754 62781 27 739

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 88188 88210 22 10609

3 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 144941 144958 20 38448

4 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107129 107130 1 11760

5 KONKAN DIV. 31165 27649 27649 0 3516

6 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85007 85006 0 16502

Total 597308 515668 515734 70 81574



Sr. 
No.

District Target 31.12.2022 01.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 SANGLI 8732 8544 8571 27 161
2 YAVATMAL 26553 24085 24107 22 2446
3 NANDED 23768 16417 16436 19 7332
4 JALGAON 23481 21991 21992 1 1489
5 PARBHANI 17784 16081 16082 1 1702
6 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32255 32255 0 759
7 AKOLA 20522 16167 16167 0 4355
8 AMRAVATI 20930 18207 18207 0 2723
9 AURANGABAD 25063 18990 18990 0 6073

10 BEED 26562 23278 23278 0 3284
11 BHANDARA 17590 15147 15147 0 2443
12 BULDHANA 20373 19772 19772 0 601
13 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23186 23186 0 7529
14 DHULE 18750 16691 16691 0 2059
15 GADCHIROLI 16734 14029 14029 0 2705
16 HINGOLI 18298 12536 12536 0 5762
17 JALNA 19978 18379 18379 0 1599
18 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
19 LATUR 27100 23589 23589 0 3511
20 NAGPUR 11291 10517 10517 0 774
21 NANDURBAR 18578 13945 13945 0 4633
22 NASHIK 25067 22247 22247 0 2820
23 PALGHAR 11017 8711 8711 0 2306
24 PUNE 12858 12740 12740 0 118
25 RAIGAD 5906 5599 5599 0 307
26 RATNAGIRI 7076 6635 6635 0 441
27 SATARA 10647 10569 10569 0 78
28 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
29 SOLAPUR 18718 18373 18373 0 345
30 THANE 5035 4603 4603 0 432
31 WARDHA 11455 10509 10509 0 946
32 WASHIM 10441 9957 9957 0 484
33 GONDIA 13723 11619 11618 -1 2105
34 OSMANABAD 24853 15671 15668 -3 9185

Total 597308 515668 515734 70 81574



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 31.12.2022 01.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 144958 93560 93582 22 51376

2 NASHIK DIV. 107130 80423 80442 19 26688

3 NAGPUR DIV. 85006 63987 64001 14 21005

4 AMRAVATI DIV. 88210 57585 57595 10 30615

5 PUNE DIV. 62781 49034 49039 5 13742

6 KONKAN DIV. 27649 21774 21774 0 5875

Total 515734 366363 366433 70 149301



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 31.12.2022 01.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 32255 25524 25537 13 6718
2 JALNA 18379 8781 8791 10 9588
3 NANDED 16436 10919 10926 7 5510
4 WARDHA 10509 7769 7775 6 2734
5 CHANDRAPUR 23186 17228 17233 5 5953
6 AMRAVATI 18207 12706 12710 4 5497
7 DHULE 16691 11936 11940 4 4751
8 PARBHANI 16082 12780 12783 3 3299
9 SOLAPUR 18373 14121 14124 3 4249

10 YAVATMAL 24107 16132 16135 3 7972
11 BEED 23278 12732 12734 2 10544
12 BULDHANA 19772 11499 11501 2 8271
13 GADCHIROLI 14029 9577 9579 2 4450
14 PUNE 12740 9343 9345 2 3395
15 AKOLA 16167 11144 11145 1 5022
16 JALGAON 21992 16119 16120 1 5872
17 NAGPUR 10517 8660 8661 1 1856
18 NANDURBAR 13945 9647 9648 1 4297
19 AURANGABAD 18990 13760 13760 0 5230
20 BHANDARA 15147 11940 11940 0 3207
21 GONDIA 11618 8813 8813 0 2805
22 HINGOLI 12536 8603 8603 0 3933
23 KOLHAPUR 12528 10264 10264 0 2264
24 LATUR 23589 16449 16449 0 7140
25 NASHIK 22247 17197 17197 0 5050
26 OSMANABAD 15668 9536 9536 0 6132
27 PALGHAR 8711 6609 6609 0 2102
28 RAIGAD 5599 4224 4224 0 1375
29 RATNAGIRI 6635 5652 5652 0 983
30 SANGLI 8571 6458 6458 0 2113
31 SATARA 10569 8848 8848 0 1721
32 SINDHUDURG 2101 1762 1762 0 339
33 THANE 4603 3527 3527 0 1076
34 WASHIM 9957 6104 6104 0 3853

Total 515734 366363 366433 70 149301


